## Resolution on Senate Representatives and University Service during Possible Job Actions

WHEREAS, The faculty of California State University San Marcos may be asked by the California Faculty Association to participate in job actions in support of a new Collective Bargaining Agreement between the California Faculty Association and the Trustees of the California State University; and,

WHEREAS, The Executive Committee of the Academic Senate, CSUSM, has voted to suspend its operations during any such job action; and,

WHEREAS, Many faculty members have been appointed to university committees, task forces, steering committees, etc., by the Academic Senate of California State University San Marcos and are therefore representatives of the faculty and the Academic Senate; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Executive Committee of the Academic Senate CSUSM recommends to all faculty members who have been appointed by the Academic Senate CSUSM to university committees, task forces, steering committees, etc., that they honor the Executive Committee's decision and suspend their service during any possible job actions; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Executive Committee of the Academic Senate CSUSM communicate this resolution to all faculty members, to the President and the President's Executive Council, and to the San Marcos Chapter of the California Faculty Association.